Standard Model Applications
MODEL 2003
TYPE X
RAPID EXCHANGE® PURGING SYSTEM
CLASS I APPLICATIONS
75 Cubic Feet Maximum
Description
Model 2003 is a Rapid Exchange® purging

13.50
12.25 / 15.75
Model Number Designations
2003  -  STD  -  CI  -  NR  -  LH
Series Model Number
System Style
STD - Standard
SA - Semi-Automatic
FA - Fully Automatic
Area Classification
CI - Class I, Group C & D Area
IB - Class I, Group B Area (STD Only)
Power Control Mode
NR - Normal Running
CB - Conditional Bypass
UB - Unconditional Bypass
PL - Power Latching
Mounting Configuration
LH - left hand left side of enclosure
RH - right hand right side of enclosure
TM - top mount top of enclosure
BM - bottom mount bottom of enclosure
WM - wall mount wall surface
FM* - frame mount external frame or rack
PM* - panel mount  enclosure surface cutout
* FM & PM Configurations feature flush mount EPCU
Flush mount EPCU is not suitable for Group B Area
CONNECTION FITTINGS
NC-6 3/8" Ninety Connector
SC-6 3/8" Straight Connector
EFC-4 1/4" Flush Connector
EFC-6 3/8" Flush Connector
EBC-6 3/8" Bulkhead Connector
EPC-13 1" Pipe Connector
ADDITIONAL ITEMS
SMK-2, -3 or -10 System Mounting Kit
RAH  Remote Alarm Horn
RAB-1 Div. 1 Remote Alarm Beacon
LCK L Fitting Conduit Kit
TCK T Fitting Conduit Kit
PIAD Purgeable Instrument Access Door
SRM-2000 Switch Resistor Module
PD-2000 Proximity Detector
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
2003-IOM Installation & Operation Manual
Model 2003 System Accessories
ENCLOSURE PROTECTION VENTS
ONE  VENT   REQUIRED  WITH  EACH  SYSTEM
EPV-3-SA Straight w/ Spark Arrestor
EPV-3-SA-90 Rt Angle w/ Spark Arrestor
WARNING NAMEPLATES
EWN-1 Class I Enclosure Warning
ETW Enclosure Temperature Warning
FACTORY INSTALLED ACCESSORIES
DCPM-2.0 12-48 VDC Power Module
ISB-A Channel A Barrier
ISB-B Channel B Barrier
ISB-C Channel C Barrier
RSPS Redundant Safe Pressure Switch
RRES Redundant  Rapid Exchange Switch
KLA Power Switch Key Lock Assembly
IMPORTANT NOTES
All specifications subject to change without notice.